



Order Sheet

WP(C) No.2030 of 2020**Chatur Singh Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.**

30.09.2020	Shri Uttam Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Mateen Siddique, Deputy Advocate General for the State. Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for two weeks time to seek instructions from the respondent No.2 in respect of the present writ petition. As prayed for by the petitioner, list this case on 29.10.2020. Meanwhile, the interim relief granted earlier by this court shall continue till the next date of hearing. The State counsel shall convey the order to the respondent authorities to ensure compliance of the interim order passed by this court. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge