



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2030 of 2020

CHATUR SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

16/06/2025	Mr. Uttam Pandey, Advocate for the petitioners. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G.A. for the State/ respondents No. 1 and 2. Mr. Vedant Shadangi, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for the respondents No. 3 and 4. At the request of learned State counsel, call this matter after two weeks. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	